
 

Match Date: 9/15/23 Weather:
Course: Chestnut Hills Team Results Score

Holes TOTAL 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN 1 Homestead 291

2 Norwell 397

Par 72 4 4 5 4 3 4 3 4 5 36 4 4 5 4 3 4 3 4 5 36 3 Bellmont 404

Wayne 4 Bluffton 422

1 Claudia Stauffer 113 6 7 10 7 4 8 2 8 8 60 6 6 8 4 5 5 5 8 6 53 5 New haven 437

2 Galilea Martinez 132 8 8 10 8 6 8 4 8 8 68 7 8 6 8 6 7 6 7 9 64 6 Adams Central 461

3 Shaelynne Luckett 132 5 8 9 8 6 8 6 8 10 68 5 7 8 8 6 8 5 7 10 64 7 Southside 477

4 Maylin Tin 138 8 8 10 8 6 8 6 7 9 70 8 8 9 8 6 7 6 8 8 68 8 Heritage 477

5 Aaliyah Datcher 137 8 8 10 8 4 8 6 8 10 70 6 8 8 7 6 8 6 8 10 67 9 Luers 496

Team total: 514  Front 9 total: 266 Back 9 total: 248 10 Wayne 514

Southside 11

1 Clairanna Council 117 7 6 8 6 6 5 5 7 7 57 7 8 7 5 6 8 5 7 7 60 12

2 Ava Baron 110 5 7 10 7 4 6 6 7 6 58 5 6 5 5 6 5 5 5 10 52 13

3 Callah Council 119 5 7 10 7 4 7 3 8 10 61 8 5 8 6 6 8 6 5 6 58 14

4 Nainea Esters 999 6 8 10 8 4 7 6 8 10 67 0

5 Joana Rodriguez 131 6 8 10 8 6 7 5 8 8 66 8 8 8 7 4 7 5 8 10 65

Team total: 477  Front 9 total: 242 Back 9 total: 170

Heritage

1 Natalie Otte 112 5 6 9 7 5 7 4 6 7 56 6 6 6 7 3 7 5 6 10 56

2 Alexis Bremer 115 6 6 10 5 3 6 6 6 10 58 4 6 8 6 5 7 6 7 8 57

3 Olivia Minnich 128 7 8 10 6 5 6 5 7 9 63 7 7 10 7 6 8 6 7 7 65

4 Elizabeth Buuck 123 7 8 9 8 5 7 6 7 7 64 5 7 8 7 4 7 5 8 8 59 Individuals team score

5 Aubree Rebeck 127 7 8 10 8 6 8 6 7 7 67 7 5 8 7 6 6 6 8 7 60 1 Cassidy Ayers Hom 67

Team total: 477  Front 9 total: 241 Back 9 total: 232 2 Eliza Saal Hom 70

Adams Central 3 Scarlett Senk Hom 72

1 Kate Moser 111 5 7 10 8 6 4 6 7 6 59 7 5 6 6 5 6 6 5 6 52 4 Breana Noll Hom 82

2 Emilee Hirschy 114 5 7 7 5 4 7 6 7 8 56 7 8 7 5 4 8 6 6 7 58 5 Domenica Casini Hom 83

3 Lily Hurst 112 5 5 6 7 5 6 6 6 7 53 7 5 7 6 6 6 6 7 9 59 6 Emma Schwartz Blu 84

4 Sophie Johnson 124 7 4 10 8 2 8 5 7 9 60 8 7 6 8 3 8 6 8 10 64 7 Ellie Gatton Nor 94

5 Lily Johnson 133 7 8 9 8 5 8 6 8 9 68 7 8 7 8 4 8 5 8 10 65 8 Anna Dodane Nor 96

Team total: 461  Front 9 total: 228 Back 9 total: 233 9 Krosbi Butler Bel 98

Luers 10 Abigail Blythe Bel 98

1 Virginia Gladding 101 5 5 8 7 4 5 6 6 5 51 7 4 10 5 3 7 4 5 5 50 11 Kendyll Zimmerman New 99

2 Liliana Dippold 120 6 5 10 5 5 8 6 8 6 59 5 6 7 8 4 8 5 8 10 61 12 Alexa Coble Can 100

3 999 0 999 999 13 Julia Arnold Sou 100

4 Rebekah Lalor 135 7 7 10 8 6 8 4 8 9 67 8 7 8 8 5 8 6 8 10 68 14 Virginia Gladding Lue 101

5 Lyla Kelty 140 8 8 10 8 6 7 6 8 10 71 6 8 10 8 5 8 6 8 10 69 15 Nevada Lenwell Nor 103

Team total: 496  Front 9 total: 177 Back 9 total: 248 16 Meghan Pettibone Bel 104

Canterbury 17 Ella Hockemeyer Bel 104

1 Alexa Coble 100 6 5 6 8 5 5 6 6 6 53 4 7 5 3 6 5 5 6 6 47 18 Hannah Goodrich New 104

2 Shyla Kaushlik 134 8 8 8 8 6 8 6 8 8 68 8 8 9 7 4 8 6 8 8 66 19 Savanna Simerman Nor 104

3 Clara Satter 138 7 8 10 8 6 8 6 8 10 71 7 8 10 8 6 5 6 8 9 67 20 Eve Corkwell Blu 106

4 0 0 0 21 Emmy Heaston Nor 110

5 0 0 0 22 Ava Baron Sou 110

Team total: 234  Front 9 total: 121 Back 9 total: 113 23 Kate Moser Ada 111

24 Lily Hurst Ada 112

25 Natalie Otte Her 112



26 Piper Morgan Blu 113

South Adams 27 Galilea Martinez Way 113

1 Julia Arnold 100 5 6 7 4 4 7 5 7 6 51 5 5 8 5 3 6 4 7 6 49 28 Emilee Hirschy Ada 114

2 Addelynn Hinton 110 5 8 8 5 6 6 5 7 6 56 4 6 6 7 5 8 5 6 7 54 29 Alexis Bremer Her 115

3 Adyson Toland 128 7 8 8 8 6 5 5 8 9 64 7 7 8 7 5 8 5 8 9 64 30 Olivia Long New 116

4 Megan Yoder 109 7 4 10 8 4 6 6 6 5 56 6 5 6 6 6 5 6 6 7 53 31 Clairanna Council Sou 117

5 Hailey Wendel 102 8 6 6 6 4 4 5 6 7 52 5 7 5 7 4 5 5 5 7 50 32 Raina Alzerez New 118

Team total: 421  Front 9 total: 215 Back 9 total: 206 33 Tressa Renner Blu 119

Bluffton 34 Callah Council Sou 119

1 Emma Schwartz 84 4 6 6 4 4 4 4 8 6 46 5 4 5 4 3 3 3 5 6 38 35 Aleeah Grover Blu 120

2 Eve Corkwell 106 6 4 7 8 5 5 3 7 7 52 6 5 7 6 3 6 6 8 7 54 36 Liliana Dippold Lue 120

3 Tressa Renner 119 8 7 8 5 4 8 6 8 8 62 4 6 8 6 6 6 5 8 8 57 37 Diana Rhodes New 122

4 Piper Morgan 113 7 6 10 7 3 8 5 7 6 59 8 6 5 5 5 6 3 8 8 54 38 Addison Johnson Bel 123

5 Aleeah Grover 120 5 5 10 6 4 7 6 8 10 61 6 6 8 6 5 7 6 7 8 59 39 Aubree Rebeck Her 123

Team total: 422  Front 9 total: 218 Back 9 total: 203 40 Sophie Johnson Ada 124

New haven 41 Elizabeth Buuck Her 127

1 Kendyll Zimmerman 99 4 7 6 7 3 5 4 6 5 47 6 5 5 8 4 7 5 6 6 52 42 Olivia Minnich Her 128

2 Raina Alzerez 118 7 6 10 8 3 8 6 5 8 61 5 6 7 4 5 8 4 8 10 57 43 Joana Rodriguez Sou 131

3 Hannah Goodrich 104 5 4 10 7 4 5 4 8 6 53 3 6 8 6 4 6 3 7 8 51 44 Shaelynne Luckett Way 132

4 Olivia Long 116 6 4 10 8 6 7 6 8 6 61 5 5 7 8 6 5 6 4 9 55 45 Claudia Stauffer Way 132

5 Diana Rhodes 122 8 7 10 8 5 5 4 6 9 62 6 8 8 7 6 6 4 8 7 60 46 Lily Johnson Ada 133

Team total: 437  Front 9 total: 222 Back 9 total: 215 47 Shyla Kaushlik Can 134

48 Rebekah Lalor Lue 135

Homestead 49 Aaliyah Datcher Way 137

1 Scarlett Senk 72 3 6 5 6 3 5 3 4 5 40 3 4 4 4 2 4 3 4 4 32 50 Clara Satter Can 138

2 Cassidy Ayers 67 4 4 5 4 2 4 3 4 4 34 4 4 4 4 3 3 3 4 4 33 51 Maylin Tin Way 138

3 Eliza Saal 70 5 5 4 4 3 4 3 3 6 37 4 4 5 3 3 4 2 4 4 33 52 Lyla Kelty Lue 140

4 Breana Noll 82 3 3 7 7 3 5 3 4 6 41 5 5 4 4 4 5 4 4 6 41 53

5 Domenica Casini 83 3 5 5 5 5 5 4 4 6 42 4 3 6 4 5 4 4 5 6 41 54

Team total: 291  Front 9 total: 152 Back 9 total: 139 55

Norwell 56

1 Ellie Gatton 94 4 4 6 6 3 5 6 7 8 49 5 4 6 4 3 5 3 7 8 45 57

2 Anna Dodane 96 4 8 7 6 4 6 4 5 6 50 5 5 7 4 3 6 4 4 8 46 58

3 Nevada Lenwell 103 4 6 10 8 4 4 4 6 5 51 5 5 7 5 3 6 6 6 9 52 59

4 Savanna Simerman 104 6 6 6 6 4 5 6 5 10 54 6 5 5 6 3 8 3 7 7 50 60

5 Emmy Heaston 110 5 8 10 7 3 5 6 6 6 56 6 7 5 7 3 4 6 8 8 54 61

Team total: 397  Front 9 total: 204 Back 9 total: 193 62

63

64

65

Bellmont 66

1 Meghan Pettibone 104 7 6 7 6 3 4 3 8 8 52 5 6 7 4 5 6 6 5 8 52 67

2 Ella Hockemeyer 104 4 5 9 8 4 6 3 4 6 49 4 7 9 5 3 8 4 7 8 55 68

3 Abigail Blythe 98 3 6 8 6 4 5 2 5 7 46 6 5 6 7 3 7 4 6 8 52 69

4 Krosbi Butler 98 4 6 7 6 3 5 6 5 7 49 3 5 5 7 4 5 6 5 9 49 70

5 Addison Johnson 123 7 8 10 7 5 8 5 7 10 67 6 5 7 6 5 8 5 7 7 56

Team total: 404  Front 9 total: 196 Back 9 total: 208
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